Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 12-16 3-13-96	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office	
		SHEET	
12/2/99 10122	23538		
To the Horlorable Commissioner of Automound and		e attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHIKASHI OKAYAMA, TAKANORI NAKASHIMA, NORIAKI SAITO,		address of receiving party(ies):	
HIROYUKI MAEHARA, YUYA ISHIMOT() Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: CHIS	Name: CHISSO CORPORATION	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 		Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku a-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan	
Execution Date: August 23, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/380,107	4(b). Patent N		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	ition date of the application is: <u>N/A</u>	
	ers attached?	_	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ber of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Roger T. Frost			
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
DO NOT	USE THIS SP	ACE	
8. Statement and signature			
To the best of my kno wledg e and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
<i>I certify that this correspondence is being deposited w</i> envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Tr	ith the United State ademarks,Washing	es Postal Service as first class mail in an gton, DC 20231, on the date given below.	
Roger T. Frost	111-61	• November 20, 1000	
	nature V	<u>November 29, 1999</u> Date	
Attorney Docket No: 20111-0027		Fotal number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh /1999 DNGUYEN 00000092 0938010?	neet information to:	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
±581 40.00 0₽			
		PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0879	

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s), Chikashi OKAYAMA of 4-14-6, Chiharadai, 1906, Kusakari, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0158 Japan, Takanori NAKASHIMA of 8890, Goi, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0056 Japan, Noriaki SAITO of 23-1, Kimiduka 5-chome, Ichihara-s Chiba 290-0051 Japan, Hiroyuki MAEHARA of 8890, Goi, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0056 Japar and Yuya ISHIMOTO of 366-1, Shiizu, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0118 Japan

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee,

CHISSO CORPORATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan , having a place of business at 6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled "UNIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE-BASED FILM "

as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about ______, 19___; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Executed on: August 23, 1999	<u>Chikashi Okayama</u> Chikashi OKAYAMA
August 23, 1999	Takamori hakashima
	Takanori NAKASHIMA
August 23, 1999	- noriaki Saito
	Noriaki SAITO
_August 23, 1999	Hiroyuki MAEHARA
August 23, 1999	- Junya Ishimote
	Yuya ISHIMOTO

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s), Chikashi OKAYAMA of 4-14-6, Chiharadai, 1906, Kusakari, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0158 Japan, Takanori NAKASHIMA of 8890, Goi, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0056 Japan, Noriaki SAITO of 23-1, Kimiduka 5-chome, Ichihara-shi Chiba 290-0051 Japan, Hiroyuki MAEHARA of 8890, Goi, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-0056 Japan and Yuya ISHIMOTO of 366-1, Shiizu, Ichihara-shi, Chiba 299-0118 Japan

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee,

CHISSO CORPORATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan , having a place of business at 6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan

the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention entitled "UNIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE-BASED FILM "

as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about ______, 19___; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Executed on:	August 23, 1999	Chikashi Okayama
		Chikashi OKAYAMA
	August 23, 1999	Takanore Hakastuna
		Takanori NAKASHIMA
	August 23, 1999	noriaki sturto
		Noriaki SAITO
	August 23, 1999	Hiroyuki MAEHARA
	August 23, 1999	Yuya ISHIMOTO
		Yuya' ISHIMOTO